
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004205-2025 

Contract

PKC13123 - Tree Removal Pack RO24/25

Perth & Kinross Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-004205
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c1c3  
Published 7 February 2025, 2:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Perth & Kinross Council

2 High Street

Perth

PH1 5PH

Contact

Criag Beattie

Email

craigbeattie@pkc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1738475000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004205-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004205-2025
mailto:craigbeattie@pkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pkc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0037
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.pkc.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00372


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PKC13123 - Tree Removal Pack RO24/25

Reference number

PKC13123

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45111200 - Site preparation and clearance work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Perth & Kinross Council (‘the Council’) is seeking to appoint suitably qualified and
experienced Contractor to remove vegetation from a number of bridges, including: Kinloch
Rannoch, Moness, Dunkeld, Victoria and Crieff.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45111200 - Site preparation and clearance work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Perth & Kinross Council (‘the Council’) is seeking to appoint suitably qualified and
experienced Contractor to remove vegetation from a number of bridges, including: Kinloch



Page 4 to 5

Rannoch, Moness, Dunkeld, Victoria and Crieff.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Works are to be completed by 28 March 2025.

A meeting for tenderers will be held at Pullar House, 35 Kinnoull Street, Perth, PH1 5GD,
on 5th December 2024. A maximum of two persons from each Tenderer may attend and
names should be submitted at least 2 working days in advance to via PCS-T messaging
facility.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-038882

/Notice/038882-2024


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PKC13123

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:790097)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Perth Sheriff Court

County Bldg, Tay St

Perth

PH2 8NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T08:34:18+0000
	TCPDF




